

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
10	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	103262	209	C.C. Patericand Tracement Confee					
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	<u>▼</u>	Y Y Y					
97	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof.					
9	Name of conveying party(ies):		_	ss of receiving party(ies)					
	GERHARD BROCKMAN	IN	Name: <u>STE</u> ρ	HAN MACHINERY					
	REGINA HERMANN		I nternal Addres s	: GMBHQ CO					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	thed? 🕞 Yes 🌠 No							
	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	🖾 Assignment 🖫	Merger		CTEDIANOLATZ 2					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	Idress: STEPHANPLATZ 2					
l	Other								
I			city: HAMEL	N State: Zip: 31784					
ı	Execution Date: 02.22.2006		COUNTRY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
I	If this document is being filed together	er with a new applic	lication, the execution date of the application is:						
ł	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)						
	10 567132	Additional numbers atta	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
ŀ	5. Name and address of party to whom			oplications and patents involved:					
1	concerning document should be mail	led:							
	Name: Horst M. Kasper			3.41) <u>40.00</u>					
	Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed						
, 06/10	6/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000145 10567132		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account					
, 01 F	C:8021 40.00 OP								
			8. Deposit account n	umber:					
	Street Address: 13 Forest Driv	e	11-0224						
	City: Warren State: N.J	zip: 07059	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	Horst M. Kasper		of the Kasjur	6-2-06					
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date					
	Total number of	of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and o	ocuments:					

{} 01

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Gerhard Brockmann, 31855 Aerzen, Germany, and Regina Hermann, 31812 Bad Pyrmont, Germany, have made an invention in

STEAM INJECTION MODULE FOR HEATING PUMPED PRODUCTS

	and ha	s executed an app	dication for Le	tters Patent of the	ne United S	States of Amer	rica based	thereon	
•	<>	the	day of	2006					
•	<>	on even date her	ewith						
HMA.	SP -	and subsequently (*) officially identified as Serial Number 10/507.132 filed							
	on	Feb 2, 2006							

AND WHEREAS, <u>STEPHAN MACHINERY GMBH & CO</u>, Stephanplatz 2, 31784 Hameln, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and to the said invention in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories, and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged the said

Gerhard Brockmann and Regina Hermann

have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said <u>STEPHAN MACHINERY</u> <u>GMBH & Co</u>. the entire right (including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its Territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereto, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, re-issue or other applications based on whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said <u>STEPHAN MACHINERY GMBH & CO</u>, its heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent or any of them have been or be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted upon the said applications above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to <u>STEPHAN MACHINERY GMBH & CO</u> aforesaid; and we hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful

1

PATENT REEL: 018005 FRAME: 0530 documents and any further assurances, and any reissue, renewal, or other application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the assignee herein named, fully to secure to the said assignee <u>STEPHAN MACHINERY GMBH & CO</u> interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to several Letters Patent or any of them.

And we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with STEPHAN MACHINERY GMBH & CO, its successors and assigns that we have granted no license to make, use or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed their right, title and interest in the said invention had not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title to sell and assign the same and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

(*) And, we hereby appoint Horst M. Kasper to insert in this instrument after execution identifying information and in particular the serial number and the filing date of said application for United States Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

	_	whereof, A.D. 2		hereunto	set	our	hands	and	affixed	our	seals	this
WITNESS So Los Amaluare												

DATE 22/02/2006

WITNESS _____ Regina Hermann

DATE 22/02/06

County of Nieder suchs en

State of Germany

RECORDED: 06/09/2006